507765971 02/24/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7813098

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•		
Name			Execution Date	
ALEXANDER BUJOTZEK			10/02/2020	
HARALD DUERR			09/01/2020	
SABINE IMHOF-JUNG	ì		08/10/2020	
THOMAS KRAFT			08/26/2020	
PETRA RUEGER			09/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		E DIAGNOSTICS GMBH		
Street Address:	SAND	HOFER STRASSE 116		
City:	MANN	HEIM		
State/Country:	GERM	ANY		
Postal Code:	68305			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number		
Property Type				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent t f provide	Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provide	Number 17218948 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Maglobal.patent_ops_filing@roche.com JESSICA LAMBLA 124 GRENZACHERSTRASSE MAIL STOP 49 BASEL, SWITZERLAND CH-4070		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provide	Number 17218948 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Maglobal.patent_ops_filing@roche.com JESSICA LAMBLA 124 GRENZACHERSTRASSE MAIL STOP 49 BASEL, SWITZERLAND CH-4070		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provide	Number 17218948 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Maglobal.patent_ops_filing@roche.com JESSICA LAMBLA 124 GRENZACHERSTRASSE MAIL STOP 49 BASEL, SWITZERLAND CH-4070 P36026-US		

source=1___P36026_Assignment_inv. Bujotzek_Duerr_Imhof Jung_Kraft_Rueger to RDG#page2.tif source=1___P36026_Assignment_inv. Bujotzek_Duerr_Imhof Jung_Kraft_Rueger to RDG#page3.tif source=1___P36026_Assignment_inv. Bujotzek_Duerr_Imhof Jung_Kraft_Rueger to RDG#page4.tif source=1___P36026_Assignment_inv. Bujotzek_Duerr_Imhof Jung_Kraft_Rueger to RDG#page5.tif source=1___P36026_Assignment_inv. Bujotzek_Duerr_Imhof Jung_Kraft_Rueger to RDG#page6.tif source=1___P36026_Assignment_inv. Bujotzek_Duerr_Imhof Jung_Kraft_Rueger to RDG#page6.tif



ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Alexander BUJOTZEK, a German citizen c/o Roche Diagnostics GmbH Nonnenwald 2 82377 Penzberg, Germany

Harald DUERR, a German citizen c/o Roche Diagnostics GmbH Nonnenwald 2 82377 Penzberg, Germany

Janine FAIGLE, a German citizen c/o Roche Diagnostics GmbH Nonnenweid 2 82377 Penzberg, Germany

Sabine IMHOF-JUNG, a German citizen c/o Roche Diagnostics GmbH Nonnenwald 2 82377 Penzberg, Germany

Thomas KRAFT, a German citizen c/o Roche Diagnostics GmbH Nonnenwald 2 82377 Penzberg, Germany

Pelra RUEGER, a German citizen c/o Roche Diagnostics GmbH Nonnenwald 2 82377 Penzberg, Germany

Roland STAACK, a German citizen c/o Roche Diagnostics GmbH Nonnenwald 2 82377 Penzberg, Germany Employed by:

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Carina CANTRILL Dietrich TUERCK Maria AMANN Christian KLEIN Ekkehard MOESSNER Laurene POUSSE Pablo UMAÑA Joerg ZIELONKA

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

Bispecific antigen binding molecules specifically binding to OX40

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the



F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG Roche Glycart AG



TO BE NOTARIZED

Patent Office

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

as outlined beiuw.		weeks Prochos	Serial No.
Case No.	Country	Filing Date	20167624.4
P36026	Europa	1 April 2020	

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Disgnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents

or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S) Mündun, 2 October 2020 Place, Date	Alexander BUJOTZEK
Place, Date	Harald DUERR
Place, Dala	
Place, Dale	
Place, Date	
Place, Date	
Place, Date	Roland STAACK

PATENT REEL: 062790 FRAME: 0950

TO BE NOTARIZED

Patent Office European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
P36026	Europe	1 April 2020	20167624.4
		· · · · ·	

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Place, Date Stamber	5,01.05.20	Alexander BUJOTZEK
Place, Date	J,	Harald DUERR
Place, Date		Janine FAIGLE
Place, Date		Sabine IMHOF-JUNG
Place, Date		Thomas KRAFT
Place, Date		Petra RUEGER
Place, Date		Roland STAACK

TO BE NOTARIZED

Patent Office European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
P36026	Europe	1 April 2020	20167624.4

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Place, Date

Alexander BUJOTZEK

Place, Date

Harald DUERR

Place, Date PL2 Lat 10/8/20	Janine FAIGLE SoS July. To
Place, Date	Sabine IMHOF-JUNG
Place, Date	Thomas KRAFT
Place, Date	Petra RUEGER
Place, Date	Roland STAACK

TO BE NOTARIZED

Patent Office European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filling Data	Seriai No.
P36026	Europe	1 April 2020	20167624,4

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 88305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, tille, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Place, Date	Alexander BUJOTZEK
Place, Date	Harald DUERR
Place, Date	Janina FAIGLE
Place, Date Mindun, 26.08.20 Place, Date	Sabing IMHOF-JUNG
Place, Date	Petra RUEGER
Place, Date	Roland STAACK

PATENT REEL: 062790 FRAME: 0953

TO BE NOTARIZED

Patent Office European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No. P36026 Country Europe Filing Date 1 April 2020 Serial No. 20167624.4

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Place, Date

Alexander BUJOTZEK

Place, Date

Harald DUERR

Place, Date

Janine FAIGLE

Place, Date

Sabine IMHOF-JUNG

Place, Date be 10th Place, Date

Thomas KRAFT Petra RUEGER

Place, Date

Roland STAACK

TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNEE

Basel, Switzerland, CCV, 22, 2020 Place, Date

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Dina van Dam

Petra Querfeld duly authorized signatory duly authorized signatory

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the foregoing signatures of

Mister Alexander Bujotzek, born on July 4th, 1982, German citizen, residing in Munich (Germany),

Mister Harald Duerr, born on July 26th, 1974, German citizen, residing in Stamberg (Germany),

Miss Sabine Imhof-Jung, born on January 16th, 1969, German citizen, residing in Planegg (Germany),

Mister Thomas Kraft, born on June 10th, 1985, German citizen, residing in Munich (Germany), and

Miss Petra Rueger, born on November 29th, 1962, German citizen, residing in Penzberg (Germany).

He certifies that the named persons are in the employ of Roche Diagnostics GmbH, a limited liability company with legal domicile in Mannheim (Germany).

Legalization based on comparison with authentic signatures.

He also legalizes the foregoing signature of

Roche Diagnostics GmbH, a limited liability company with legal domicile in Mannheim (Germany), rendered by

Miss Petra Querfeld, German citizen, residing in Steinen (Germany), and

Miss Dina van Dam, citizen of Zürich (Switzerland), residing in Bottmingen (Switzerland),

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known to the Notary.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 9th (ninth) day of November 2020 (two thousand and twenty).

a cia

PATENT REEL: 062790 FRAME: 0955

BR 1473/2020

RECORDED: 02/24/2023